o He

kil n@_@m@ 5
5 BHEEEES g g, =
” G . I o]
BB = % gagg g. F =
- - . | glu
~ o @M_ - = : E )
B E.m-“ o o B 5% B
T TE IO o e P @mi
- 10 et "R
B g D T el L
et el  E HEH
8] u T R P | e
(HEEsE] % u - . @E m sl m o o (01 [em _H1@ mm_m
T E%m@ g HEEEmpm 2 |
=] w 1] @ EHEH g _
INEN SLILIg-E .@l.@ -
mE T & BEEEEEEED B g -
Bt | gHd g gHgd B
i j i EEEEL
@“— 7 - g .l@ §

-4 g

-
B wm [ =d
Zdt Ydl gdl  EdL w & 2 =]
- = & 2
B Em 191
?LO EEEEE EEE |
+ O ) R e Il 1
— 1 4 1 + <
B E A <
(%)
i =i LA R R &
2|g|8|z|H
— 5 a3
GRS
o & _ _.lm@u_
&8
17} - " 1460
44}
m.V _M I O.._x.
O 55 [}
L a
fdl Ldl 9dt 244
(o] [ ] [ £
" Falra el ‘ -b 5 _-
— . I.E
Wl Oldl GdL l!ﬁ m
=1 o
O. _.W—_m._ sla 6910
| +
191 14%) E E@ m
o ] - m m
E—— @Qm [EREREE
L L gt Emﬂm
Sidl gL
(&l @
(el &l " s m st 6051
) e - (o)

MU-INT (PT-1507D) SIDE B

MU-INT (PT-1507D) SIDE A

7-14



U[Jl S6~ 0% SUU U8 GZ

SOT
0

£d

LPF631 :
N

LPF631

o
S

e
g

Ul

=
-
k)

e
o

b}
-
B~

5

LPF901

o 0548, 5o zp

B LPFBOL

LPF701

R723

L722 —

2280y
B, Telioninl]
a5 E5F V-BIAS

(-EZEE» 734
.BIAS LIN

=

Lin]

Lot
YA

ﬂhﬁ%gg%%m~

AL

D s B
04D

Ra3URE30 —
18y mm‘g

MADE IN JAPAN

©1998

MU-MOD (PT-1504D) SIDE A

ITACHI EzRest R

BS2Y

R759 R758

§102

oot
o

MU-MOD (PT-1504D) SIDE B



[ olz
- BapB 8|8
5 oo 2l=
o -
o 5 344
S % Ol - _cses Sl
= |2 5 e e RG 63 22O 2l
S 5= = N T 2=
z (I | B | P =
&>  RV332(y331 porz] Mlﬁ
<IN " k312 I =<
3 g * 1620 : 9 <
5 b < , B
fiqf" P 3 5o
Clo 8562 o X C I M
= , o 0-f e agz
91 i 29 | ~ ey : c56808 5
A S T e W 2 > 302 a7y B0
) 154 S = 5 - i ;—l
| 900 5 mg = |
o b UGS == = @3’}——\
= L BT ‘ 2
B3 Rz
= -
il
O O = T < Iy
@290 =l SO
A 2
-
@ — (]
= 0525 =
o g
5 c412R5230E | S

ey

()
iz
%4}
IRITH EI7R412
g EE
G

IS
s
B
2Y 5

-

Ul

~

—

. ‘\g
AW

OO0

o
E e
R 40 L421
= C425
i L421
) o 2,2 R4256274
- = £ o C418E4IHRAZR 422
= 2 555
B R
— M)

OO

SRS 2
o

B

O 0O

=

MU-DEM (PT-1505D) SIDE A MU-DEM (PT-1 505D) SIDE B



RL10O1

Q103 : atoz
D102 3
l ] l ® - T loziq
1 Cc1o4 > S8 5
TRK101 R104 -
, , [TI0Z]
o 9119
g ||l & 8 E SO
! S|l ®° gla
g E|R oy || 2
T102 & T - [etor l 8
' feris]

8L1d
2]

R ‘
_ L
77\ D1'05]
c112- R101 Zit

a
sl =] z
g E0L31 F N D121:“L0t3’ 012 E Clo4
c11 . I
9

alia:l

R143]

voLla

IC108

4%

1518
RIS6 SEW | Tons ,

R15%

€012
8r 1y
1
e
=
I

R153

R122
R125
R152

|

|
T103

3

@

9 E
e ] | - o
E -
. % Qtog Ti04 E‘
| m ~2 [ ] g
xr

cias

CN101

R173
8
8
RIT7
8
o
L.

rila

S0LND

[Rict]

(B3 %e] ;
R145 :: ::

LE1LD

MU-POWER (PT-1508C) SIDE A MU-POWER (PT-1508C) SIDE B



7-18

' @ o
g la]

L2o7

214

er
II

299

€237

§ § R249

D207

g
4O
°+ L2to
O -
W
+
=)
N201
=

ﬂwﬂ

Q227

MU-REG (PT-1509C) SIDE A

| ___J (oo [ [
g 'i _]III T
o |[l = ]@{ =
C= 1l =] T
A =

B
L

o]
(=]

[ere]
Lose0 |

-

”‘5 l

=)

R269

" MU-REG (PT-1509C) SIDE B




25=

35

JS_

sr

128 32 :
—= =0
1251
P
Bo===
115~ = 2°
10— "
T 10
1051 1~
IS
100 | _
97 ‘ena' 1
SIDE A

J30 !

FRONT PANEL
PT-1511B
#lBICIDIE] R32
HITACHI
@© 1998 .

—
v

[}
or

7 J30 1
n2252 oo
tBELiEE

MADE IN JAPAN

FRONT PANEL (PT-1511B) SIDE A

32
30
25)
20

15

10

CN2

128

125

120

115

110

105

100

97

CN2

SIDE B

FRONT PANEL (PT-1511B) SIDE B




7-20

=r( 329 onir BEEEE s )
] \\\\ ZN N

CAUTION
HIGH VOLTAGE
L1l

FIL.-AC (PT-1558B) SIDE A

\ FG FG Fg /
| 4 4

J REAR-1°
SN HITAGHN
© 1998 )

FILIB 'PT_1516B 3

REAR 1 (PT-1516B) SIDE A

R}

INCOM SW (PT-1514B) SIDE A

FIL-AC (PT-1558B) SIDE B

J1 H H
N\
PT-1513C
CALL 6 4 5W1
AL SVA N 1
| HITACHI ﬁﬂ ¢ \
JBiciD t 3
_ Sl 6

CALL (PT-1513C) SIDE A 'PWR SW (PT-1517A) SIDEO A
/L;%Hnmcufm@m: 1 6
qu: g 4 2 S
T = s 3 4
E:> ® TRt J16 'Jsxz
7 J27 1 23 45 9 1 %
BEEEE BNC
eNTD :H ':’ oNY
HITACHI
N © 1998 PT-1557A
BNC (PT-1557A) SIDE A
CNI1  ji9  ONi1O “ '
> (cmo
BNC (PT-1557A) SIDE B

VF-AUX (PT-1515C) SIDE B




8. EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

1. TU-Z3

EXPLODED VIEW - :---->----
MECHANICAL PARTS LIST --
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
TU-VIDEO unit*+=**=rrrrseres
MEMORY unit *====re=srseesss
TU-PWR/INCOM unit

DU-MOD/DEM unit *** = - - e
DU-CHASSIS ==~ SERREEEE
TU-RECT unit rrr=vrrrerennss
TU-RECT SUB unite ===+«
INCOM/LED unit == ===r==rrvx-
REMOTE unite = = =rrnse=- -
TU-BNC Unijt-cr--srrrrrnressn
TU-CHASSIS - r=srrrernrsanns

TU-MB unit==r==s==rsssessnns
ACCESSORIES s rrrroenres
D1 DIGITAL unit [OPTION] - - -~
DIGBNC SUB unit [OPTION] --
DIGBNC unit [OPTION] =+ ==+ -"
ACCESSORIES [OPTION] == -

2. CX-Z3

EXPLODED VIEW - -« »===--~ 8-2-1
MECHANICAL PARTS LIST -- 8-2-3
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST

CX-MB URit »=+crrrrrenrsnsss 8-2-4
MU-DIGITAL unit == «====r=x-- 8-2-5
CX-INT unit

SYNC srrrrrrrssnnnnnannns 8-2.8

Yo 8-2-9

INTERCOM =+ +rxxxrrnnures 8-2-10
MU-MOD unit == =r=r=sscnss=- 8-2-12
MU-DEM unit ===+ ========== 8-2-16 '
MU-POWER unit === x==x=- 8-2-20
MU-PWR SUB unit ===« x--- 8-2-20
MU-REG unit===-r--+===n==r=- 8-2-21
CX-CHASSIS rrrrrrrronneess 8-2-23
FRONT PANEL unit=««==x=+-- 8-2-23
PWR SW Unit == ---rrsnnneee- 8-2-23
CX-FIL-AC unit == x=r=rrmreres 8-2-23
VE AUX UNit »rrrrrrrrrrsesen 8-2-23
INCOM-SW unit ====x=r=xre-e 8-2-23
CALL Unjt===rerrrrrsenannces 8-2.23
REAR] rrrrrrrrrrrrrrannsns 8-2-23
REARD +rrrremrranssnrnnnns 8-2-23
BNC *trtassrseenisrsaannnns 8.2.23




TU-VIDEO

Y e

TU-Z3A EXPLODED VIEW

8-1-1

—¥ q. - Nw\,./ m//i@ﬂ
-I@Me\,ey/\&\o @/

!‘%LM'H \

AN ONA N\ B\
0 6- V/\ V

& S ,‘/.: .t’ o -
7\ / Wil

\

LYY

| \\ ba

\ L\r
VAN

& . P

. %\

w

%

......

p B ./uw N N,

\4

/\

\




TU-Z3A MECHANICAL PARTS LIST

SYMBOL PART CODE DESCRIPTION Q' ty SYMBOL PART CODE DESCRIPTION Q' ty
1 22M0271 FRAME ASSY 1 GO1 24X0296 TU-VIDEO/MEMORY ASSY (FOR NTSC) 1
2 3413005A GUIDE RAIL BRACKET 1 GO1 24X0297 TU-VIDEQ/MEMORY ASSY (FOR PAL) 1
3 8672646A GUIDE RAIL 6 602 24X0254 TU-PWR/ INCOM 1
4 3413006A GUIDE RAIL BRACKET 1 603 24X0255 DU-MOD/DEM CHASSIS ASSY (FOR KINGS) 1
5 3413008AA BRACKET (FRONT) 1 G03 24X0272 DU-MOD/DEM CHASSIS ASSY (FOR FISCER) 1
6 3413007A BRACKET (REAR) 1 G03 24X0273 DU-MOD/DEM CHASSIS ASSY(FOR TAJIMI) 1
1 3413010A BRACKET 1 G04 24X0258 TU-RECT/RECT SUB ASSY 1
8 8669258A PCB BRACKET 1 G05 24E0065 TU-MB 1
9 8673768A RUBBER 1 G06 24E0066 TU-INCOM (LED) 1
10 3413011AA BLANK PANEL 1 Go7 24X0259 BNC 1
1 2160942A COVER 1 608 24E0067 REMOTE 1
12 XCF0428 HANDLE 1 G09 24E0068 TU-MIC 1
13 XCZ0025 FOOT 4 G10 24X0260 REAR PANEL (TU-DG IN) 1
14 8673753A GUIDE 2 G20 24X0256 DU-CHASS!S (FOR KINGS) 1
15 8672668A LINE COVER 1 G20 24X0274 DU-CHASSIS (FOR FISCER) 1
16 341301288 OPERATION PANEL 1 G20 24X0275 DU-CHASSIS (FOR TAJIMI) 1
17 8671207A SW GUARD 2 G21 24X0257 DU-MOD/DEM (FOR NTSG) 1
18 8669264AA . BRACKET 1 621 24X0276 DU-MOD/DEM (FOR PAL) 1
19 8651916A WASHER 2 622 24E0064 FIL-VA 1
21 8669256A SW BRACKET 1
22 8669290A BNC GOVER 1
23 8412742A PLASTIG RIVET 2
30 8644999C SPACER 1
31 8552390A EJECTOR 4
35 86519168 WASHER 2
36 8675962A BRACKET 1
37 3416351A PLATE SHIELD 1
38 8676009A COLLAR 4
39 8657336K PLASTIC RIVET 4
101 XGA6306 SCREW BIND HD M3X6 NIP 50
102 XCA6308 SCREW BIND HD M3X8 NIP 8
103 XCA6412 SCREW BIND HD M4X12 NIP 8
104 XCA6412 SCREW BIND HD M4X12 NIP 6
105 XCA7306 SCREW FLAT HD M3X6 NIP 14
106 XCA6204 SCREW BIND HD "M2X4 NIP 17
107 XCA1656 SCREW BIND - HD M2.6X6 DNIP 16
108 XCA1817 SCREW BIND HD M3X6 DNIP 2
109 XCA1821 SCREW BIND HD M3X12 DNIP 2
110 XCA1857 |WASHER NIP 4
111 XCA1881 SPRING WASHER NIP 4
112 XCA1707 NUT NIP 4
113 XCA6430 SCREW BIND HD M4X30 NIP 4
623 XCA1817 SCREW BIND HD M3X6 DNIP 16

XCA0689 SCREN W/, SH SEMS M3X6 2

841

8-1-3






